

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY

Tuesday, December 20, 2022 4:30 p.m. Council Committee Room 1

	bers (12) rum (6)	P A ()() Syracuse, Chair ()() Evans ()() Gamble ()() Johnston ()() Nash ()() Porterfield, Vice Chair	()() Pulley) Roberts) Rosenberg) Swope) Taylor) Vercher		
		RESO	LUTIONS			
1. RS	S2022-1898	3 (Rhoten, Syracuse)				
		Budget & Finance Committee (Public Health & Safety Commit	,			
		ract between the Williamson Cousing of juveniles in the William ACTION				enile
		, 1011011		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	140	

2. RS2022-1899 (Rhoten, Syracuse, Hurt, Gamble)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)

Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves a settlement agreement between the Metropolitan Government and Meharry Medical College with respect to claims arising under a lease agreement for the land and improvements used in the operation of Nashville General Hospital and related matters.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
PROPOSED AMENDMENT – CM Porterfield, Toombs & Taylor			

3. RS2022-1907 (Rhoten, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves the terms of a cooperative purchasing master agreement for ambulances and

emergency medical service vehicles for the department of General Services.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

4. RS2022-1908 (Rhoten, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten) Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves the terms of a cooperative purchasing master agreement for ambulances and

emergency medical service vehicles for the department of General Services.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

5. RS2022-1909 (Rhoten, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)

Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves the terms of a purchasing master agreement for firefighting apparatus and fire service vehicles for the department of General Services.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

6. RS2022-1915 (Roberts, Rhoten, Withers, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers)

Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves an agreement between the Metropolitan Government and the Metro Nashville Airport Authority for use of the property commonly known as the John C. Tune Airport for the development and construction of an aircraft hangar and a lease for the storage of aircraft, aeronautical equipment, and other related materials for the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

7. RS2022-1916 (Rhoten, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves an intergovernmental agreement between the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department and the Cookeville Police Department for the distribution of state grant funds to assist with investigations of internet crimes against children.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

8. RS2022-1917 (Rhoten, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves an intergovernmental agreement between the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department and Dickson County Sheriff's Office for the distribution of state grant funds to assist with investigations of internet crimes against children.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

9. RS2022-1918 (Rhoten, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves an intergovernmental agreement between the Metropolitan Nashville Police Department and the Spring Hill Police Department for the distribution of state grant funds to assist with investigations of internet crimes against children.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

10. RS2022-1919 (Rhoten, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves an intergovernmental agreement between the Metro Nashville Police Department and the Williamson County Sheriff's Office for the distribution of state grant funds to assist with investigations of internet crimes against children.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

11. RS2022-1920 (Rhoten, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves an agreement between the United States Department of Justice, Drug Enforcement Administration and Metro Nashville Police Department pertaining to the DEA Middle Tennessee Drug and Violent Crime Appalachia Task Force.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

12. RS2022-1921 (Rhoten, Syracuse)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves a grant from the Tennessee Emergency Management Agency to the Metropolitan Office of Emergency Management to provide public assistance for damage caused by severe storms, straight-line winds, and tornadoes during December 2021.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

13. RS2022-1922 (Rhoten, Syracuse, Welsch, Suara)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves a contract between the Metropolitan Board of Health, and Vanderbilt University Medical Center to make available to potentially eligible individuals who receive inpatient or outpatient prenatal or postpartum services or minors under the age of five receiving pediatric services, information about WIC program benefits.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

14. RS2022-1923 (Rhoten, Syracuse, Welsch)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Public Health & Safety Committee (Syracuse)

Approves a contract between the Metropolitan Board of Health and Nurture the Next to provide funding for a program coordinator for the collective impact initiative, ACE Nashville.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV